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l1l. Gyérgy Adam Memorial Tournamen t
(International Youth Team Tournament)
|. Gabor Osz Memorial Tournamert

(International Youth Invidual Tournament)

10. 10. - 14. 10. 2018

Place: 1191 Budapest, XIX. Bartok Béla Street 5.

Chesscom Hotel (competition and accomodatidri)p://hotelchesscom.hu/

other programs: in KMO house (150 m from the hotel)

Participants: Team Tournament: invited foreign and hungariah€l(9 clubs)

Team: 4 playersafleast 1 girl) — born aftei01.01.2000.

Blitz Tournament: players, trainers and membépsadicipating clubs

+ further players invited by the organizer

Organization Team Tournament: 9 rounds (round Robin) — Timemib+ 10 sec
ranking: 1. Table points 2. Match points 3. Bucholz
Blitz Tournament: 11 rounds swiss — Time: 3 mia sec
ranking: 1. Bucholz 2. Berger 3. Progressive

Prizes: Team Tournament: Cups, medals, diplomas, plagitie,
Blitz Tournament: Cups, medals, gifts

Costs: invited teams: accomodation + food gratis

further participiants:  based on personal deals
Entry deadline: 1. 10. 2018.
Organizers and information: Barcza Gedeon SG-www.bgsc.hu

Gyorgy Grimm grimm@bgsc.hy

Laszl6 Jakobetzakochessl@gmail.com




Schedule:
10. October

19.00-20.30

11. October
7.00-10.00
10.00
13.00-14.30
16.30

17.00

18.00
19.00-20.30

12. October
7.00-10.00
10.00
12.30-14.00
14.30

15.45

17.00
18.00-19.30
20.00

13. October
7.00-9.00
9.00
13.30-15.00
15.30

16.45

18.00
19.00-20.30
21.00

14. October
7.00-10.00
10.00

11.30
12.30-14.00
14.30

XEX KISk

Wednesday
Arrive of teams
Dinner

Thursday

Breakfast

Simultan with GM Hoang Tranh Thang (Womaindpean Champion)
Lunch

Opening ceremony (KMO)

Kids sport show (KMO)

Team round .

Dinner

Friday

Breakfast

Blitz Tournament: 11 round
Lunch

Team round II.

Team round IlI.

Team round IV.

Dinner

Live music show (KMO)

Saturday

Breakfast

Sightseeing by bus and surprise gift
Lunch

Team round V.

Team round VI.

Team round VII.

Dinner

Meeting of teamleaders

Sunday
Breakfast
Team round VIII.
Team round IX.
Lunch
Closing ceremony
Departure of teams
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