





III. György Ádám Memorial Tournament (International Youth Team Tournament)
I. Gábor Ősz Memorial Tournament
(International Youth Invidual Tournament)

10. 10. - 14. 10. 2018

Place:	1191 Budapest, XIX. I	Bartók Béla Street 5.
	Chesscom Hotel (competition and accomodation) - http://hotelchesscom.h	
	other programs: in KMO house (150 m from the hotel)	
Participants:	Team Tournament:	invited foreign and hungarian clubs (9 clubs)
		Team: 4 players (at least 1 girl) – born after 01.01.2000.
	Blitz Tournament:	players, trainers and members of participating clubs
		+ further players invited by the organizer
Organization	Team Tournament:	9 rounds (round Robin) – Time: 25 min + 10 sec
	ranking:	1. Table points 2. Match points 3. Bucholz
	Blitz Tournament:	11 rounds swiss – Time: 3 min + 2 sec
	ranking:	1. Bucholz 2. Berger 3. Progressive
Prizes:	Team Tournament:	Cups, medals, diplomas, plaque, gifts
	Blitz Tournament:	Cups, medals, gifts
Costs:		invited teams: accomodation + food gratis
		further participiants: based on personal deals
Entry deadline:		1. 10. 2018.
Organizers and information:		Barcza Gedeon SC – <u>www.bgsc.hu</u>
		György Grimm (grimm@bgsc.hu)
		László Jakobetz (jakochess1@gmail.com)

<u>Schedule:</u>

10. October		
	Arrive of teams	
19.00-20.30	Dinner	
11. October	Thursday	
7.00-10.00	Breakfast	
10.00	Simultan with GM Hoang Tranh Thang (Woman European Champion)	
13.00-14.30	Lunch	
16.30	Opening ceremony (KMO)	
17.00	Kids sport show (KMO)	
18.00	Team round I.	
19.00-20.30	Dinner	
12. October	Friday	
7.00-10.00	Breakfast	
10.00	Blitz Tournament: 11 round	
12.30-14.00	Lunch	
14.30	Team round II.	
15.45	Team round III.	
17.00	Team round IV.	
18.00-19.30	Dinner	
20.00	Live music show (KMO)	
13. October	Saturday	
7.00-9.00	Breakfast	
9.00	Sightseeing by bus and surprise gift	
13.30-15.00	Lunch	
15.30	Team round V.	
16.45	Team round VI.	
18.00	Team round VII.	
19.00-20.30	Dinner	
21.00	Meeting of teamleaders	
14. October	Sunday	
7.00-10.00	Breakfast	
10.00	Team round VIII.	
11.30	Team round IX.	
12.30-14.00	Lunch	
14.30	Closing ceremony	
	Departure of teams	
	ISPEST otpbank Sormányzata	